than two and one half (2%) acres, the combined square footage of 
the footprint of any replacement or enlarged residence and any 
accessory structures may not exceed ten percent (10%) of the net 
lot area, and the square footage of the replacement or enlarged 
residence may not exceed a total of eleven thousand (11,000) 
square feet. 

b. For a lot of or exceeding one and one half (1 %) acres in 
size but smaller than two (2) acres, the combined square footage of 
the footprint of any replacement or enlarged residence and any 
accessory structures may not exceed ten percent (10%) of the net